	County of El Dorado				330 Fair Lane, Building A Placerville, California 530 621-5390 FAX 622-3645 www.edcgov.us/bos/
Contract		etalls			
File #:	16-083	3 Version: 2			
Туре:	Agenda	a Item	Status:	Approved	
File created:	8/2/201	16	In control:	Board of Supervisors	
On agenda:	3/7/201	17	Final action:	3/7/2017	
	Community Development Agency, Transportation Division, recommending the Board consider the following pertaining to the Diamond Springs Parkway - Phase 1B Project, CIP 72334, and the property identified as Assessor's Parcel Number 051-250-61 (formerly 051-250-46) in Placerville: 1) Adopt and authorize the Chair to sign Resolution 043-2017 to accept the revised Irrevocable Offer of Dedication 16-0008 from GGV Missouri Flat, LLC, a California Limited Liability Company, for road right of way and public utilities easements and authorize the Chair to sign the Certificate of Acceptance; and 2) Adopt and authorize the Chair to sign Resolution 044-2017 to accept the revised Irrevocable Offer of Dedication 16-0009 from GGV Missouri Flat, LLC, a California Limited Liability Company, for public service and temporary construction easements and authorize the Chair to sign the Certificate of Acceptance.				
Sponsors:					
Indexes:					
Code sections:					
Attachments:	1. 2A - Approved CRS 3-7-17, 2. 2B - Revised Reso, IOD 16-0008, COA 3-7-17, 3. 2C - Revised Reso, IOD 16-0009, COA 3-7-17, 4. 2D - Recorded Reso IOD COA 156-2016 3-7-17, 5. 2E - Recorded Reso IOD COA 157-2016 3-7-17, 6. A - CRS 9-27-16, 7. B - Reso, IOD 16-0008, and COA 9-27-16, 8. C - Reso, IOD 16-0009, and COA 9-27-16, 9. D - Vicinity Map 9-27-16, 10. Executed Recorded Resolution 156-2016 9-27-16, 11. Executed Recorded Resolution 157-2016 9-27-16				
Date	Ver. A	ction By	Act	ion	Result
3/7/2017	2 B	loard of Supervisors	Ар	proved	Pass
9/27/2016	1 B	loard of Supervisors	Ар	proved	Pass